TOWN OF PLYMOUTH
TOWN BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2 of 2025

DATED: January 13, 2025
Resolution ESTABLISHING MONTHLY BOARD MEETING DATES FOR 2025

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Plymouth aims to serve the best interests of the town and its residents.
The Board acknowledges the need to take official action on the following town matter.

The Plymouth Town Board offered the following and moved its adoption:

RESOLVED, that the following will be and hereby are established as the regular monthly Town of
Plymouth Board meeting dates for the year 2025 at 6:30PM.

Monday, January 13, 2025
Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Monday, February 10, 2025
Tuesday, February 25, 2025
Monday, March 10, 2025
Tuesday March 25, 2025
Monday, April 14, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, June 9, 2025
Monday, July 14, 2025
Monday, August 11, 2025
Monday, September 8, 2025
Tuesday, October 14, 2025-Note date change
Monday, November 10, 2025
Monday, December 5, 2025

RESOLVED, in addition to these dates, other dates will be established in order to complete the business
of the Town of Plymouth government. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Moved by: Mv@&“ﬂ oy: XA MWW

VOTE:

» Supervisor: Patricia Murray: W [Aye/Nay]
o Council Member: Ray Elsworth: /%WZ'// @av]
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e Council Member: Timothy Manwarren: é%%/"/—_‘ /Nay]

e Council Member: Brett Wightman: —

o Council Member: Rhonda Fairbanks:



Resolution [Passed/Failed] on Date

Town Clerk Virginia Brown:

Seal



